505802698 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM CALDWELL	11/27/2019
JAMES BOUTCHER	12/02/2019
JEFFREY CORDELL	11/27/2019
JORDY BOOM	12/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE LOWER RAGSDALE DRIVE, BUILDING #2
City:	MONTEREY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16702949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)564-0454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-860-6141

Email: ssimpson@patentingenuity.com PATENT INGENUITY, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 9701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LLS-0540-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL K. SIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel K. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LLS-0540-US_assignment#page1.tif source=LLS-0540-US_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0242** 505802698

Docket No: LLS-0540-US

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the ASSIGNORS herein,

Name: Adam Caldwell City: Carmel Valley

State: California

Name: James Boutcher City: Carmel

State: California

Name: Jeffrey Cordell City: Carmel

State: California

Name: Jordy Boom City: Marina

State: California

have invented TESTING CONFIGURATION FOR ASSESSING USER-AGENT COMMUNICATION (DOCKET No. LLS-0540-US), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Lower Ragsdale Drive, Building #2, Monterey, CA 93940, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration from said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions

PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0243

Docket No: LLS-0540-US Page 2 of 2

before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:		
DocuSigned by: Adam Caldwell E5C35D6C8285465	on	(date)
Signed: Docusigned by: James & Boutdur 5AFA86E452CE442	12/02/2019 on	(date)
Signed: Docusigned by: D4F3C85C6DD549F	on <u>11/27/2019</u>	(date)
Signed: Docusigned by: Jordy Boom 913072BBA2414CA	on 12/02/2019	(date)

PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 12/04/2019